MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-162

SUBJECT: REPORTING OF CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO. 17-101B
TO D&S ROAD SERVICES, FOR 2018 CRACK SEALING SERVICES.

AGENDA OF: November 27, 2018

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

pfuﬂ%{if\m e e &éé—ewb&ar [1.3%1&

Sty

P

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.
APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGEES::fij;:::;;ng/ i)
Route to: |Department/Individual Initials | Refiarks _—

Originator HM Y Xbié?
Public Works Director ‘hjizg;l_i__é?75c7—ys
Finanee Director (W
Borough Attorney Aﬁ;l- =
Borough Clerk CZ?ﬁ”L/ HﬁQJ@ . (j

ATTACHEMENTS: None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 17-101B
to D&S Road Services, for 2018 Crack Sealing Services.

The MSB entered into a contract with D&S Road Services, on May
4, 2017, for Bid No. 17-101B, for 2018 Crack Sealing Services,
Project No. Various. The original contract amount of $930,020

was approved through Assembly Action AM No.17-035 presented on
May 2, 2017.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling -$3,401.80
for a revised total final contract amount of $926,618.20. The
change orders reduced pay item amounts to match quantities used.
Reducing crack seal product in road service area’s 23, 28, 31
and extending the contract deadline.

N

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 18-162



